
Race:1
525y/480m

19:30
 Grade  

ON2

Sponsored by: Split The Pot .

Thurles Park

Split The Pot ON2/ON3 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €750, 2nd €325, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

RACE SPONSOR:BERNARD KAVANAGH & SONS, URLINGFORD

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON3
T5 ON3
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Michael Kennedy[30.13-CML] 0 0 00Mrs. Marion Kennedy (Cashel) Iwbe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Galloping Tulip).Aug'23LINEINTHESAND

May 9'25 71 300T    T5 0.00 1st 4L Mid 16.71 Sand CMLRambling Roisin *16.71
Nov 1'24 70 525T    T2 0.00 1st 3L Mid 30.13 Sand CMLRidge Hill *30.13

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.99-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Michael  Lowry (Cashel) Iwbk.D.(Airmount Nando-Jet Stream Debit).Sep'23COOLANGA JUNIOR

Apr 25'25 72 300T    T3 0.00 1st 3L RL 16.89 -.10 Slow KKY Coolanga Flapjax *16.79
Mar 28'25 72 525T    T2 0.00 1st 8L M 30.19 -.20 Slow KKY Coolanga Diamond *29.99

White

3 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-THR] 0 0 00Mr. James Quinlan (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Lovee Dovee).Feb'23BULL RUN RACKET

May 20'2 62 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 29.86 -.20 Slow THR Bull Run Braid *29.66
Apr 9'25 62 300T    T3 0.00 3rd 2.5L M 17.16 -.10 Slow KKY Bull Run Buggy 17.23
Oct 2'24 64 525T    T1 0.00 1st 1.5L M 30.87 -.30 Slow KKY Bull Run Braid *30.57
Sep 24'24 61 330T    T1 0.00 1st 0.5L 18.49 Sand THR Bull Run Braid *18.49

Black

4 [30.45]Late-Beezers Icon

TR: Owner[30.45-THR] 0 0 00Mr. Canice Hyland (Portlaoise) Mbk.D.(Kilara Icon-Coonough Bell).Sep'23FOXROCK ICON
May 13'2 69 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L 30.62 -.20 Slow THR Foxrock Teddy 30.45
Apr 25'25 69 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 17.03 Sand CMLFoxrock Bell 17.17

Orange

5 [30.63]
TR: Owner[30.63-THR] 0 0 00Mr. John Quinlan/Mr. Liam  Quinlan (Thurle Mbk.B.(Priceless Jet-Miss Kat).Nov'23CHARMING KIT

May 6'25 53 525T    T3 0.00 1st hd M-R 30.83 -.20 Slow THR Charming Kat *30.63
Mar 18'25 54 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L 18.86 -.10 Slow THR Charming Kat 18.83

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[29.92-KKY] 0 0 00Flucky-Lookers-Syndicate (Ballybrophy) Wbd.D.(Signet Ace-Love Queen).Nov'23MUCH BETTER BOY

Apr 23'25 79 525T    T5 0.00 1st 10L M 30.12 -.20 Slow KKY Comer Alice *29.92
Mar 25'25 79 330T    T6 0.00 1st 2L 18.84 -.10 Slow THR Blakefield Fizz *18.74

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:45
 Grade  
A1-A2

Thurles Park

Cashel Motor Works  A1/A2 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0
T2 A2 A0
T3 A1 A1
T4 A2 A1
T5 A1 AA0
T6 A1 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.66]
TR: Owner[28.66-THR] 26 7 36Mr. Ruairi Dwan (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Candanchu).Dec'21BORNA ROOSTER TPW €3,040

May 10'2 75 525R    A1 T5 1.75 4th 4.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.06 Sand 3/1 THR Sundance Shirley 29.34
Mar 29'25 75 525R    A1 T3 1.76 4th 4.0L 29.34 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Goldmine Oscar 29.42
Mar 15'25 75 525R    A1 T1 1.88 1st 2L EvAw,FinWl 29.33 Sand 6/4 THR Listen Ellie *29.33
Mar 1'25 75 525R    A1 T3 1.70 4th 4.5L Blk 3,RnOn 29.10 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Listen Ellie 29.21
Mar 9'24 79 525R    A2 T4 1.78 1111 1st 5L Ld 1,Styd 28.86 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Ballysloe Lola *28.66

Blue

2 [28.90]Late-Corcass Lynx

TR: Owner[28.90-THR] 44 9 1110Mr. Patrick Maher (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Skywalker Luke-Newlawn Tracker).Nov'21LISTEN ELLIE TPW €4,130

May 10'2 62 750R    D0 T4 13.77 2222 3rd 7.5L AHandy,Chl 5 41.72 Sand 6/1 SPK Darbys Dancer 42.24
Apr 26'25 62 525R    A2 T1 1.94 5th 13L 29.04 Sand 3/1 THR Sundance Shirley 29.95
Apr 11'25 62 750R    D1 T1 13.92 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,ALd 42.20+.40 Fast 4/1 SPK Breffni Sheila *42.60
Mar 29'25 62 525R    A1 T1 1.77 2nd 0.5L 29.34 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Goldmine Oscar 29.17
Aug 31'24 65 575R    A2 T1 4.31 6333 3rd 2L/sh EvAw,EvCh 31.18 Sand 6/1 LMKCanya Mags 31.33

White

3 [28.84]Late-Beebees Journey

TR: Owner[28.84-THR] 27 7 57Mr. Seamus Ryan/Mr. Roger Quinlan (Thurl Ibd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Beebees Star).Nov'22HOLIDAY BEEBEE TPW €2,835

May 10'2 68 525R    A3 T3 1.74 5th 16.0L Crd 1,Blk 3 28.86 Sand THR Borna Thyme 29.98
Apr 26'25 68 525R    A3 T2 1.73 2nd 2L 29.07 Sand 5/2 THR Carneys Goldmine 29.21
Apr 19'25 68 525R    A3 T4 1.78 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.14 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Ducks Ina Row *28.94
Apr 12'25 68 525R    A3 T3 1.73 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.04 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Ducks Ina Row *28.84
Mar 29'25 68 525R    A3 T1 2.00 2nd 2.5L 29.46 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Cabra Cooper 29.43

Black

4 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.78-THR] 36 17 06Feelgood-Racing-Syndicate (Ballinure) Ibk.B.(Black Parachute-Daryanoor Shine).Jul'22SUNDANCE SHIRLEY TPW €6,950

May 10'2 60 525R    A1 T4 1.70 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.06 Sand 4/5 THR Goldmine Oscar *29.06
Apr 26'25 60 525R    A2 T5 1.68 1st 8L FAw,Ld 29.04 Sand 4/5 THR Cabra Keiser *29.04
Apr 12'25 60 525R    A2 T5 1.70 1st 9L FAw,drclr 29.16 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Quality Jack *28.96
Apr 5'25 60 525R    A2 T1 1.68 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 29.20 Sand 1/1 THR Whizzing Daisy *29.20
Aug 31'24 60 525R    A1 T3 1.70 1111 1st 3L FAw,Ld 1 28.98 -.20 Slow 1/1 THR Fastlane Pam *28.78

Orange

5 [29.06]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.34-LMK] 57 11 89Tony Bennett/Raymond Bennett (Ballyneet Mbk.D.(Good News-Redzer Ruby).Jan'21CHESTNUT KING TPW €5,730

May 17'2 75 525R    A1 T5 1.34 5664 2nd 5.5L EvAw,Bmp 28.81+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKJokers Corner 29.39
May 10'2 74 600R    A0 T4 5.53 6666 6th 5.25L EvAw,ClrRn 32.52+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKMagical Sapphire 33.09
Apr 26'25 74 600R    A0 T4 5.50 6666 6th 15.5L/hd Blk 1,NvShw 32.51+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKDaleroad Poppy 33.70
Apr 19'25 74 750R    DD0 T5 13.36 4333 3rd 12.5L EvAw,ClrRn 41.37 Sand 11/1 LMKPriceless On Ice 42.24
Aug 26'23 74 600R    A3 T1 5.44 1111 1st 9L drclr,Trec 32.14 Sand 1/1 LMKBallygur Bale *32.14

Stripes

6 [28.71]
TR: Dick Purcell[28.71-THR] 34 10 75Mr. Dick  Purcell/Mr. Francis Tobin (Thurle Mbe.D.(Cabra Firmino-Goldmine Lily).Jul'22CARNEYS GOLDMINE TPW €4,805

May 10'2 80 525R    A3 T6 1.74 3rd 1.5L FAw,RnOn 28.86 Sand THR Borna Thyme 28.96
Apr 26'25 80 525R    A3 T6 1.75 1st 2L 29.07 Sand 5/4 THR Holiday Beebee *29.07
Apr 19'25 80 525R    A3 T5 1.87 1st 4L Crd 1,Strfin 29.22 -.20 Slow 4/6 THR Centenarys Leo *29.02
Apr 12'25 80 525R    A3 T5 1.71 1st 7L FAw,ALd 28.94 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Man On Bono *28.74
May 25'2 79 570R    A2 T3 4.31 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 31.43 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Loxleys Timber *31.23

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:00
 Grade  

ON2

Sponsored by: Split The Pot .

Thurles Park

Split The Pot ON2/ON3 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €750, 2nd €325, 3rd €150
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

FETHARD ELECTRICAL WHOLESALE

Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3
T2 ON2
T3 ON2
T4 ON2
T5 ON2
T6 ON3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[30.45-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Liam  Harding (Co. Tipperary) Ibk.B.(Callaway Pro Am-Please Poppy).Dec'23PLEASE SALLY

Apr 23'25 67 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 9L M 30.02 -.20 Slow KKY Please Nancy 30.45
Apr 2'25 67 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L M 17.22 -.10 Slow KKY Please Nancy 17.47

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.64-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Michael  Lowry (Cashel) Iwbd.D.(Airmount Nando-Coolanga Lady).Oct'23COOLANGA FLAPJAX

Apr 25'25 71 300T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L RL 16.89 -.10 Slow KKY Coolanga Junior 17.00
Mar 28'25 71 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1L M 29.84 -.20 Slow KKY Coolanga Elite *29.64

White

3 [29.87]
TR: Owner[29.87-THR] 0 0 00Miss. Caoimhe Quinlan (Thurles) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Bull Run Banter).Jul'22BULL RUN BRAID

May 20'2 60 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L 29.86 -.20 Slow THR Bull Run Racket 29.87
Oct 2'24 61 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 30.87 -.30 Slow KKY Bull Run Racket 30.67
Sep 24'24 59 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 0.5L 18.49 Sand THR Bull Run Racket 18.52

Black

4 Late-Scrahan Image

TR: Owner[29.72-CML] 0 0 00Mr. Stephen Ryan/Mr. James  Ryan (Newp Mdkbd.B.(Pestana-Ballymac Moira).Aug'23GRIMBOT LAYA
May 6'25 54 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L 18.86 -.10 Slow THR Killacolla Blade 18.79
Feb 15'25 54 525ST  T4 4.48 1st 6.5L ClrRn,FinWl 30.09 -.20 Slow KKY Golfing Queen *29.89
Nov 15'24 53 525T    T3 0.00 1st 7L RL 29.72 Sand CMLScrahan Fred *29.72
Nov 7'24 53 300T    T3 0.00 1st 8L 16.86 Sand WFDScrahan Fred *16.86

Orange

5 [29.91]
TR: Owner[29.91-THR] 0 0 00Mr. Canice Hyland (Portlaoise) Mbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Charlies Bonnie).Jul'23FOXROCK BALTIC

May 6'25 60 525T    T5 0.00 1st 10L 30.11 -.20 Slow THR Foxrock Teddy *29.91
Apr 29'25 60 330T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L 18.41 -.10 Slow THR Foxrock Teddy *18.31

Stripes

6 [30.64]
TR: Owner[30.64-THR] 0 0 00Mr. John Quinlan/Mr. Liam  Quinlan (Thurle Wbew.B.(Priceless Jet-Miss Kat).Nov'23CHARMING KAT

May 6'25 50 525T    T1 0.00 2nd hd M 30.83 -.20 Slow THR Charming Kit 30.64
Mar 18'25 51 330T    T2 0.00 1st 1L 18.86 -.10 Slow THR Charming Kit *18.76

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:15
 Grade  

A8
Thurles Park

Stove Store, Cashel A8 525

Wnr €225, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A8
T2 A8 A8
T3 A8 A7
T4 A9 A9
T5 A9 A9
T6 A8 A8

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.94]
TR: Owner[29.94-THR] 2 0 01Harte-Horan-Feehan-Syndicate (Shinrone) Ibd.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Shoemakers Prim).Aug'23LOVELAND TPW €90

Apr 19'25 72 525R    A7 T3 1.88 5th 7.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.84 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR In All Fairness 30.16
Mar 29'25 71 525R    ON2 T5 1.89 2nd 2.5L 29.97 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Kylenoe Prim 29.94
Feb 26'25 71 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1.5L M 30.60 -.30 Slow KKY Castlehill Jet *30.30
Jan 31'25 72 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L 17.00 -.10 Slow KKY Blue Lotis 17.32

Blue

2 [29.92]
TR: Owner[29.92-THR] 3 0 01Master Billy Corcoran (Co.Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Cabra Firmino-Cabra Angel).Nov'23TONAGHA CABRA TPW €80

May 3'25 57 525R    A7 T5 1.85 5555 5th 5.5L/hd SlAw,NvShw 30.15 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Maidithomeagain 30.34
Mar 29'25 58 525R    A7 T5 0.00 2nd 10L 30.33 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Ballysloe Archie 30.83
Mar 15'25 58 525R    A6 T4 1.88 4th 10.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.55 Sand 7/4 THR Cloneen Alainn 30.25
Feb 25'25 60 330T    T4 0.00 1st 1L 18.65 -.10 Slow THR Tonagha Scally *18.55
Jan 21'25 54 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L 29.84 -.20 Slow THR Littleton Jet 29.92

White

3 [30.06]
TR: Owner[30.06-THR] 6 0 20Mr. Paddy  Scally (Co. Tipperary.) Ibd.B.(Cabra Firmino-Cabra Puma).Jul'23CABRA NYLA TPW €80

May 3'25 62 525R    A7 T3 1.86 3344 4th 5.5L SlAw,RnOn 30.15 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Maidithomeagain 30.33
Apr 12'25 60 330R    S6 T2 0.00 4th 6.0L 18.47 -.10 Slow 5/2 THR Rathmartin Boy 18.79
Mar 20'25 59 525R    A7 T6 1.88 33 3rd 4.5L 29.95 -.20 Slow 7/4 THR Goldmine Sadie 30.06
Feb 8'25 60 525R    A7 T2 1.89 6th 9.0L/sh EvAw,NvShw 29.84 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Undersurveilance 30.28
Feb 4'25 60 330T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L 18.46 -.10 Slow THR Cabra Kora 18.50

Black

4 [30.27]
TR: Owner[30.27-THR] 2 0 10Mr. Ruairi Dwan (Co. Tipperary.) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Best-Rainy Mary).Nov'23BORNA GUEST TPW €40

May 3'25 62 525R    A7 T2 1.82 2222 3rd 5.0L A 2nd,Outp 30.21 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Cabra Kali 30.36
Mar 29'25 61 525R    ON2 T1 1.98 5th 15.5L/hd 29.97 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Kylenoe Prim 30.86
Mar 11'25 63 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 10L 18.12 -.10 Slow THR Too Easy 18.72
Feb 18'25 62 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 7L 29.98 -.20 Slow THR Foxys Seanie 30.27

Orange

5 [30.28]
TR: Owner[30.28-THR] 1 0 00Mr. Michael Duff (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Call Me Sky).Aug'23RATHFALLA KIM

May 1'25 61 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.35 Sand LMKBallygibbon Wild 19.63
Mar 8'25 62 525R    A7 T5 1.94 6th 20.5L Bmp 1,Outp 29.66 Sand 3/1 THR Ohtheresally 31.09
Feb 15'25 62 525T    T4 0.00 1st 3L 30.48 -.20 Slow THR Rathfalla Cash *30.28
Dec 7'24 60 330T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L 19.08 -.10 Slow THR Rathfalla Rachel 19.05

Stripes

6 [30.11]
TR: Owner[30.11-THR] 2 0 10Mr. Patrick Dorney (Templemore) Mf.B.(Ballymac Wild-Harlequins Law).Apr'23PIXIE SUNSET TPW €40

May 17'2 63 525R    A7 T4 1.79 3rd 7.5L 29.98 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Kloyy 30.50
Apr 8'25 61 330T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L 18.50 -.10 Slow THR Anytime Jamie 18.47
Oct 12'24 60 525R    ON2 T6 1.81 3366 6th 27.50L FAw,Blk 1 29.44 Sand 3/1 THR Powers Tom 31.36
Sep 21'24 61 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L 29.89 -.20 Slow THR Missy Fly Home 30.11
Sep 3'24 60 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L 18.95 -.10 Slow THR Missy Fly Home 18.99

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:30
 Grade  
A2-A3

Thurles Park

Paddy O Dwyer Quality Meats, Cashel A2/A3 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1
T2 A3 A2
T3 A2 A0
T4 A3 A1
T5 A2 A2
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.77]
TR: Dick Purcell[28.77-THR] 32 4 108Mr. Francis Tobin/Mr  Martin Costigan (Thu Ibe.D.(Cabra Firmino-Goldmine Lily).Jul'22GOLDMINE OSCAR TPW €2,710

May 16'2 78 525R    A2 T2 4.36 3433 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,RnOn 29.21 -.20 Slow 6/4 KKY Black Bell 29.06
May 10'2 77 525R    A1 T2 1.73 2nd 1.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.06 Sand 3/1 THR Sundance Shirley 29.16
May 2'25 77 525R    A1 T2 4.46 2445 6th 14.5L FcdCk1,Stb 4 29.02 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Kapuka Warrior 29.83
Apr 25'25 78 525R    A1 T4 4.45 4433 3rd 3.0L CrdRu,RnOn 29.31 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Glenhead Jack 29.32
Feb 15'25 75 525R    A3 T4 1.70 1111 1st 12L FAw,ALd 28.97 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Robs Hero *28.77

Blue

2 [29.03]
TR: Owner[29.03-THR] 21 7 41Master Sean  Lloyd (Co. Tipperary.) Iwf.B.(Magical Bale-Monadreen Pearl).Feb'22KNOCKROE ASH TPW €2,165

May 17'2 69 525R    A3 T3 1.82 3rd 12L EvAw 29.06 Sand 6/4 THR Cabra Keiser 29.90
May 3'25 69 525R    A3 T1 1.65 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.61 -.20 Slow 1/1 THR Tribal Buddy *29.41
Apr 26'25 69 525R    A3 T1 1.67 2nd 3L FAw,Ld 4 29.26 Sand 5/2 THR Priceless Hero 29.47
Apr 12'25 69 525R    A3 T1 1.78 6th 11.0L Ld 2,Fd 29.97 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Clonmore Girl 30.54
Feb 17'24 72 525R    A3 T4 1.69 1111 1st nk Ld 1,Styd 29.23 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Foulkscourtblake *29.03

White

3 [28.67]Late-Data Usage

TR: Dave Bourke[28.67-THR] 25 3 83Mr. Michael  Cosgrave (Main Street, Oola) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Last Lady).Oct'22COSSIES DREAM TPW €2,545

May 9'25 75 525R    A1 T3 2.13 2111 2nd sh Ld 2,HdNrL 28.98 Sand 10/1 SPK Harry Houdini 28.99
May 2'25 74 525R    A1 T2 2.06 2222 3rd 8L Ld 1,AHandy 28.79 Sand 6/1 SPK Droopys Goddess 29.35
Apr 25'25 73 525R    A1 T2 2.08 1122 2nd 3.00L Ld 1,Stb 2 28.79 Sand 10/1 SPK Droopys Goddess 29.00
Mar 20'25 72 525R    A1 T2 1.94 6644 4th 14.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.39 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Cabra Keiser 30.20
Aug 24'24 71 550R    A2 T1 2.92 1111 3rd 0.5L/nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.96 Sand 3/1 LMKGrouchos Scooby 30.01

Black

4 [29.07]
TR: David Hickey[28.81-CML] 47 13 610David Hickey/John Ryan (Golden) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Battle Cry).Feb'22PRICELESS HERO TPW €5,280

May 17'2 71 525R    A3 T2 2.07 5th 14.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.06 Sand 5/2 THR Cabra Keiser 30.07
May 10'2 70 525R    A3 T5 1.73 3rd 2.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.15 Sand 2/1 THR Excess Cash 29.32
Apr 26'25 70 525R    A3 T4 1.66 1st 3L FAw,Ld 4 29.26 Sand 5/4 THR Knockroe Ash *29.26
Apr 12'25 70 525R    A3 T4 1.74 5th 15.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.33 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Russcon Eddie 30.21
Jan 26'25 70 525R    A3 T5 2.85 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 28.81 Sand 9/4F CMLWilderness Tiger *28.81

Orange

5 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-THR] 9 3 01Mr. Alan Britton (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Classic Valerie).Jan'22CLONEEN ROBIN TPW €1,015

May 10'2 61 525R    A1 T3 1.85 5th 5.0L EvAw,NvShw 29.06 Sand 3/1 THR Sundance Shirley 29.41
Apr 26'25 61 525R    A2 T4 1.82 6th 13.5L 29.04 Sand 3/1 THR Sundance Shirley 29.98
Apr 15'25 61 330T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.10 -.10 Slow THR *18.00
Mar 1'25 63 525R    A3 T3 1.85 1st 0.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.14 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Goldmine Duke *28.94
Feb 20'25 63 525R    A3 T3 1.87 1st 1.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.47 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Goldmine Duke *29.27

Stripes

6 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-THR] 16 3 22Mr. Roger  Brereton (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Night Time Fairy).Oct'22RUSSCON HARDY TPW €1,160

May 17'2 74 525R    A3 T6 1.82 4th 12.5L EvAw 29.06 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Keiser 29.93
May 3'25 75 525R    A3 T5 1.81 4th 7.5L 29.61 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Knockroe Ash 29.93
Apr 26'25 76 525R    A2 T6 1.86 4th 12L 29.04 Sand 5/1 THR Sundance Shirley 29.88
Apr 12'25 76 525R    A2 T6 1.87 4th 16L SlAw,NvShw 29.16 -.20 Slow 5/1 THR Sundance Shirley 30.08
Aug 10'24 78 525R    A3 T5 1.70 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,Styd 28.96 Sand 6/4 THR Whizzing Donald *28.96

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:45
 Grade  
A5-A6

Thurles Park

John Stokes, REA Stokes&Quirke Auctioneers A5/A6 525

Wnr €290, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A6 A6
T5 A5 A5
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.13]
TR: Owner[30.13-THR] 3 0 00Mr. Michael Duff (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Devilsbit Storm).May'23RATHFALLA CASH

May 3'25 59 525R    A6 T1 1.84 3355 4th 15.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.38 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Charming Mike 30.23
Apr 12'25 59 525R    A6 T1 1.81 4th 10.0L EvAw,NvShw 29.63 -.20 Slow 5/1 THR Kylenoe Prim 30.13
Mar 15'25 59 525R    ON2 T5 1.81 6th 18.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.23 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Darling 30.52
Feb 15'25 59 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L 30.48 -.20 Slow THR Rathfalla Kim 30.49
Aug 31'24 59 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L 17.99 -.10 Slow THR Rathfalla Millie 18.31

Blue

2 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-THR] 12 2 14Mr. Gerard  Everard/Mr. Jack Wilson (Thurl Ibd.B.(Explosive Boy-Monadreen Pearl).May'23LISDALEEN PEARL TPW €930

May 17'2 58 525R    A6 T1 1.82 2nd hd SlAw,RnOn 29.57 Sand 5/2 THR Grandad Bingo 29.58
May 10'2 57 525R    A6 T3 1.85 2nd 2.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.68 Sand 5/2 THR Cabra Ali 29.85
May 3'25 57 525R    A5 T3 1.78 4444 3rd 6.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.32 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Powers Tom 29.57
Apr 19'25 57 525R    A5 T2 0.00 4th 8.0L SlAw,EvCh 29.52 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Snazzy Shelby 29.88
Apr 5'25 57 525R    A5 T6 1.73 5th 7.5L Blk 1,NvShw 29.60 Sand 3/1 THR Cloneen Alainn 30.12

White

3 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-THR] 4 1 10Mr. John  McKenna (Co. Tipperary.) Ibd.D.(Pestana-Rossestown Mini).Mar'23UNDERSURVEILANCE TPW €295

Apr 26'25 67 525R    A5 T1 1.92 6th 15.0L/hd SlAw,Crd 1 29.52 Sand 3/1 THR Aiminy Jack 30.58
Mar 20'25 68 525R    A5 T5 1.81 5555 5th 15.5L KO 1,NvShw 29.58 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Father Pat 30.46
Feb 8'25 66 525R    A7 T4 1.73 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 29.84 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Lisdaleen Pearl *29.64
Feb 1'25 65 525R    ON2 T1 1.88 3rd 5L/hd EvAw,RnOn 29.81 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Centenarys Leo 29.97
Jan 18'25 64 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 0.5L 30.62 -.20 Slow THR Skirk Scorcher 30.45

Black

4 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.71-THR] 5 0 11Mr. Andrew Murray (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Priceless Jet-Gortkelly Sorcha).Aug'23GORTKELLY SHEM TPW €120

May 17'2 74 525R    A6 T1 2.03 2nd 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.47 Sand 4/1 THR Lisdaleen Mona 29.71
Apr 26'25 74 525R    A6 T3 2.06 4th 7.5L SlAw 29.62 Sand 3/1 THR Falling Star 30.14
Mar 15'25 74 525R    A5 T4 1.90 5th 6.5L/hd BBlk 1,NvSh 29.74 Sand 5/2 THR Rosmult Shorty 30.20
Mar 1'25 73 525R    A6 T5 0.00 3rd 3.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.84 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Rosmult Shorty 29.88
Feb 15'25 73 525R    A7 T4 1.97 6666 4th 3.5L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.71 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Hollyhill Max 29.76

Orange

5 [30.03]Late-Bogmount Jet

TR: Owner[29.66-TRL] 3 1 10Mr. Patrick  Maher (Co. Tipperary. E41 T88 Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Miss Pickpocket).Nov'23LISTEN ROSIE TPW €140

May 17'2 57 525R    A5 T5 0.00 3rd 7.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.51 Sand 2/1 THR Sammy Jo Honeyb 30.03
Apr 26'25 59 525ST  T5 0.00 2nd sh 29.88 Sand CRK Carrigoon Kali 29.89
Apr 12'25 59 525R    ON3 T3 3.40 6644 1st 0.5L FinWl,HdNrL 29.66 Sand 2/1 TRL Arkle Lade *29.66
Apr 5'25 60 525R    ON3 T4 3.38 4444 4th 25.25L EvAw,Blk 1 28.72+.20 Fast 6/4 TRL Pradas Candy 30.69
Mar 4'25 59 325T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L M-W 18.32 -.05 Slow TRL Cathair Sliabhin 18.48

Stripes

6 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-THR] 9 1 11Mr. Liam Harding (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Cabra Firmino-Glideaway Magic).Oct'22STILL INTACT TPW €425

May 17'2 69 525R    A6 T5 1.82 5th 9.0L 29.47 Sand 3/1 THR Lisdaleen Mona 30.10
Apr 11'25 69 525R    A7 T6 3.11 3222 2nd hd SlAw,ChlRi 29.81 Sand 5/2 CMLGlenbervie Foxy 29.82
Mar 8'25 69 525R    A7 T4 1.83 4th 9.0L EvAw,NvShw 29.68 Sand 3/1 THR Bogger Rebecca 30.31
Mar 1'25 69 525R    A6 T2 1.78 5th 15.5L Blk 2,NvShw 29.19 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Lady Farrah 30.07
Jul 6'24 71 525R    ON2 T2 1.82 1st 2.5L 29.71 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Mustang Darwin *29.51

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:00
 Grade  
A5-A6

Thurles Park

Richard Hayes Carpentry&Renovations Ltd,Fethard A5 525

Wnr €290, 2nd €90, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A1
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.25]
TR: Owner[29.25-THR] 23 1 310Ms. Eileen  Ryan/Mrs. Mary  Ryan (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Davids Emma).Aug'22GALTYMORE JEMMA TPW €1,240

May 3'25 59 525R    A4 T2 1.79 4455 6th 9.0L/hd/hEvAw,Outp 29.49 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Man On Bono 29.94
Apr 5'25 60 525R    A4 T2 1.92 4th 12.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.04 Sand 5/1 THR Fastlane Hoffa 29.91
Mar 20'25 60 525R    A4 T2 1.83 5544 4th 8.0L/hd EvAw,Outp 29.39 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Cabra Kostas 29.76
Feb 20'25 61 525R    A3 T2 1.87 6th 7.0L/hd EvAw,Blk 1 29.47 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Cloneen Robin 29.77
Feb 8'25 61 525R    A5 T5 1.87 2nd 4L EvAw,RnOn 29.17 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Clonmore Girl 29.25

Blue

2 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-THR] 4 2 01Ms Laura  Britton/Master Darragh  Browne Ibe.B.(Pestana-Cloneen Valerie).Jul'23CLONEEN ALAINN TPW €880

May 3'25 53 525R    A5 T3 1.71 1222 2nd 6.5L FAw,Outp 29.38 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Kylenoe Bell 29.63
Apr 5'25 53 525R    A5 T2 1.79 1st 1.5L Ld 1,StyOn 29.60 Sand 6/4 THR Sammy Jo Honeyb *29.60
Mar 15'25 54 525R    A6 T1 1.86 1st 2.5L EvAw,Ld 1 29.55 Sand 2/1 THR Charming Steph *29.55
Feb 1'25 54 525R    ON2 T3 1.97 5th 18L/hd SlAw,BBlk 4 29.81 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Centenarys Leo 30.88
Dec 31'24 56 300T    T1 0.00 2nd 2L Mid 16.79 Sand CMLWhitegate Pest 16.93

White

3 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-THR] 47 14 512Mr. James Quinlan (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Bull Run Ballad).Jun'21BULL RUN BUGGY TPW €7,005

May 17'2 80 525R    A5 T3 0.00 2nd 1L EvAw,RnOn 29.51 Sand 2/1 THR Sammy Jo Honeyb 29.58
Apr 9'25 80 300T    T4 0.00 1st 1.5L 17.16 -.10 Slow KKY Bull Run Beast *17.06
Aug 24'24 77 525R    A4 T2 1.84 5555 5th 8L EvAw,NvShw 29.25 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Cabra Kostas 29.61
Aug 17'24 77 525R    A4 T4 1.71 6655 4th 7L FAw,Blk 1 29.70 -.20 Slow THR Carneys Firmino 29.99
Aug 5'23 81 570R    A4 T5 4.26 2211 1st 3.5L FAw,FinWl 31.37 -.10 Slow THR Tribal Paddy *31.27

Black

4 [29.57]Late-Bogger Julius

TR: David Hickey[29.29-CML] 30 4 43David Hickey/Edmond Kinane (Golden) Ibk.D.(Slippy Cian-Neowise).Jan'23GRANDAD BINGO TPW €1,885

May 17'2 73 525R    A6 T3 1.74 1st hd FAw,Ld 2 29.57 Sand 5/2 THR Lisdaleen Pearl *29.57
May 10'2 73 525R    A5 T2 1.85 4th 8.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.18 Sand 4/1 THR Oriental Moon 29.74
Apr 19'25 73 525R    A5 T4 0.00 5th 9.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.52 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Snazzy Shelby 29.95
Apr 5'25 73 525R    A5 T5 1.77 3rd 4.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.60 Sand 3/1 THR Cloneen Alainn 29.91
Oct 27'24 73 525R    A6 T1 2.90 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.29 Sand 7/2 CMLCoologue Jessie *29.29

Orange

5 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-THR] 20 2 35Mr. Bernard Fitzsimons/Mrs. Jennifer  Duff Mbebd.B.(Ballymac Best-Rosmult Racer).Oct'22MONADREEN BEST TPW €1,170

May 3'25 63 750R    D1 T5 15.31 5555 5th 4.25L LckEP,NvSh 42.18+.20 Fast 5/1 CRK Lets Go Marty 42.68
Apr 19'25 63 525R    A5 T6 0.00 2nd 4L EvAw,FinWl 29.52 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Snazzy Shelby 29.60
Apr 12'25 63 525R    A6 T6 1.78 2nd 1.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.97 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Laughil Betty 29.87
Mar 20'25 63 570R    A5 T4 4.59 6644 2nd 3.5L SlAw,FinWl 31.89 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Private Faithful 31.93
Mar 15'25 62 525R    A6 T5 1.80 5th 5.0L/hd Blk 1,NvShw 29.87 Sand 3/1 THR Princess Molly 30.23

Stripes

6 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-THR] 11 3 21The-Hogg-Hickey-Syndicate (Drom Temple Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Whizzing Katie).Oct'22WHIZZING ROBYN TPW €1,230

May 17'2 62 525R    A5 T5 1.41 5656 6th 15L/hd/shLckEP,NvSh 29.07+.20 Fast 4/1 LMKBright Pickle 30.34
Apr 26'25 62 525R    A4 T6 1.77 4th 10.5L/hd 29.14 Sand 5/2 THR Excess Cash 29.88
Apr 19'25 62 525R    A6 T6 1.73 1st hd FAw,Ld 1 29.81 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Bogger Rebecca *29.61
Apr 5'25 62 525R    A6 T5 1.74 1st hd 29.82 Sand 1/1 THR Montore Topsie *29.82
Mar 15'25 62 525R    A7 T6 1.73 1st 1L WBnds,Ld 4 29.80 Sand 5/2 THR Flashy Lazer *29.80

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
570y/521m

21:15
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Split The Pot .

Thurles Park

Split The Pot A3/A4 570 Final

Wnr €600, 2nd €300, 3rd €200, 4th €55, 5th 
€55, 6th €55 Entry Fee €15

RACE SPONSOR:RODGER GREENE ENGINEERING,KILKENNY

Act 574.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A1
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A2
T5 A3 A3
T6 A4 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [31.44]
TR: Owner[31.44-THR] 33 8 37Mr. Andrew  Murray (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Gortkelly Sorcha).Sep'22TOO EASY TPW €4,030

May 17'2 76 570R    A3 T3 4.33 1st 5L EvAw 31.61 Sand 5/4 THR Oriental Moon *31.61
Apr 11'25 75 525R    A2 T2 4.50 6666 4th 8.0L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.10 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY Gortkelly John 29.46
Apr 4'25 75 525R    A2 T1 4.42 2322 2nd sh LckEP,FinWl 29.44 -.20 Slow 9/1 KKY Woe Maudie 29.25
Mar 11'25 75 330T    T2 0.00 1st 10L 18.12 -.10 Slow THR Borna Guest *18.02
Feb 24'24 73 525R    ON2 T1 1.34 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.77 Sand 4/1 LMKHighview Ben *28.77

Blue

2 [31.45]Late-Kilcash Jacob

TR: Owner[31.45-THR] 24 8 62Mr. John Kirwan (Co. Laois.) Ibd.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Kilcash Toto).Jul'22EXCESS CASH TPW €2,830

May 17'2 75 570R    A3 T3 4.20 1st 3L FAw,ALd 31.83 Sand 7/4 THR Whizzing Daisy *31.83
May 10'2 75 525R    A3 T6 1.74 1st 1L FinWl,EvAw 29.15 Sand 6/4 THR Cabra Keiser *29.15
Apr 26'25 75 525R    A4 T2 1.72 1st 10L FAw,ALd 29.14 Sand 5/4 THR Lisdaleencrackon *29.14
Aug 31'24 74 525R    A4 T5 1.73 1111 1st 11L FAw,ALd 29.06 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Oakvale Robin *28.86
Jun 12'24 79 300T    T4 0.00 1st 4.5L 16.68 Sand KKY Great Suzy *16.68

White

3 [32.07]
TR: Owner[32.07-THR] 16 4 43Mr. James Goold (Co. Tipperary.) Ibkw.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Please Saxa).Mar'23ATTYKITT PETAL TPW €1,795

May 17'2 70 570R    A3 T2 4.42 3rd 3.5L EvAw,RnOn 31.83 Sand 6/4 THR Excess Cash 32.07
Apr 18'25 71 525R    A3 T3 4.44 6666 6th 10.25L/diKO 1,RnOn 29.79 -.30 Slow 4/5 KKY Clonoon Ansar
Apr 11'25 70 525R    A2 T1 4.47 2222 2nd 4.00L ClrRn,EvCh 29.03 -.20 Slow 6/5F KKY Mission Control 29.11
Mar 22'25 70 575R    A2 T4 5.76 1111 2nd sh FAw,HdNrL 31.67 Sand 7/4 WFDLough Deise 31.68
Mar 8'25 68 730R    DD0 T2 13.93 2255 5th 10L EP,Fd 41.36 Sand 5/2 WFDPriceless On Ice 42.06

Black

4 [32.04]
TR: Owner[32.04-THR] 18 2 47Mr. Adam Hogg (Templemore) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Whizzing Katie).Oct'22WHIZZING DAISY TPW €1,300

May 17'2 62 570R    A3 T4 4.45 2nd 3L EvAw,Crd 1 31.83 Sand 3/1 THR Excess Cash 32.04
Apr 19'25 62 525R    A3 T4 1.85 4th 8.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.09 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR No More Fiftys 29.45
Apr 12'25 62 525R    A3 T3 1.83 2nd 0.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.97 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Clonmore Girl 29.80
Apr 5'25 62 525R    A2 T5 1.75 2nd 2L FAw,FinWl 29.20 Sand 3/1 THR Sundance Shirley 29.34
Jan 18'25 62 525R    A3 T3 1.72 2nd 3.5L 28.87 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Cossies Dream 28.91

Orange

5 [31.96]
TR: Owner[31.96-THR] 8 1 23Ms. Denise  Ryan (Gortnahoe Thurles) Mbew.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Motown Massie).Aug'23ORIENTAL MOON TPW €510

May 17'2 63 570R    A3 T4 4.30 2nd 5L FAw,Crd 1 31.61 Sand 3/1 THR Too Easy 31.96
May 10'2 63 525R    A5 T4 1.77 1st 5L EvAw,Ld 3 29.18 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Kronk *29.18
May 3'25 63 525R    A5 T6 1.80 5555 4th 8.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.32 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Powers Tom 29.71
Apr 26'25 64 525R    A7 T5 0.00 2nd 4L 29.38 Sand 4/1 THR Tipsy Fiadh 29.66
Apr 5'25 65 525R    A7 T5 1.80 3rd 3.5L 29.87 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Cairo 30.11

Stripes

6 [31.99]Late-Knockroe Rose

TR: Ann Taylor[31.99-THR] 27 5 211Mr. Seamus McGrath (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Rosmult Racer).Oct'22CLONMORE GIRL TPW €2,560

May 17'2 65 570R    A3 T5 4.35 3rd 5.5L Blk 1,EvAw 31.61 Sand 3/1 THR Too Easy 31.99
May 10'2 65 525R    A3 T1 1.80 4th 5.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.15 Sand 4/1 THR Excess Cash 29.53
Apr 19'25 65 525R    A3 T3 1.79 5th 9.0L Crd 1,NvShw 29.09 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR No More Fiftys 29.52
Apr 12'25 65 525R    A3 T4 1.73 1st 0.5L FAw 29.97 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Whizzing Daisy *29.77
Feb 8'25 65 525R    A5 T4 1.80 1st 4L EvAw,FinWl 29.17 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Galtymore Jemma *28.97

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:30
 Grade  

A7
Thurles Park

Glen Veterinary, Tipperary Town A7 525

Wnr €255, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A7 A6
T3 A7 A6
T4 A7 A7
T5 A7 A5
T6 A7 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.94]
TR: Owner[29.88-YGL] 6 1 20Mr. Roger  Brereton (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Springside Jiver).Jul'23CLUAIN PEGGY TPW €210

May 3'25 54 525R    A6 T3 1.85 5544 4th 4.5L/hd EvAw,Outp 29.82 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Try Again Cha 29.94
Apr 5'25 54 525R    A6 T3 0.00 3rd 9.5L 29.73 Sand 3/1 THR Dark Image 30.39
Mar 20'25 54 525R    A6 T3 1.88 6655 4th 13.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.89 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Sammy Jo Honeyb 30.63
Feb 15'25 54 525R    A7 T1 4.23 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 30.18 -.30 Slow 6/4F YGL Unlikely Harp *29.88
Feb 5'25 55 525R    A8 T1 4.35 2222 3rd 3L EP,AHandy 30.44 -.40 Slow 6/4F YGL Canvas Hoffa 30.25

Blue

2 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-THR] 4 0 11Mr. Peter Foley (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Malachi-Hollyhill Lolo).Sep'23ACTIVE HOLLY TPW €120

Apr 26'25 54 525R    A6 T2 1.98 2nd 2.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.62 Sand 5/1 THR Falling Star 29.79
Apr 5'25 54 525R    A7 T5 1.92 6th 24L BBlk 1,Fin 29.94 Sand 3/1 THR In All Fairness 31.62
Mar 15'25 54 525R    A7 T5 1.84 6th 12.0L EvAw,BBlk 3 29.80 Sand 3/1 THR Whizzing Robyn 30.64
Mar 1'25 55 525R    ON2 T2 1.83 3rd 9L Blk 1,RnOn 29.36 -.20 Slow 7/4 THR Foxwood Christy 29.79
Feb 4'25 55 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L 29.97 -.20 Slow THR Active Hill *29.77

White

3 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.65-THR] 4 0 00Mrs Jeanette M  Woodhead (Co. Tipperary) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Miss Mini Magic).Aug'22MYSTERIOUS MAGIC

May 3'25 76 525R    A6 T4 1.70 1144 4th 2.5L/dis LdBS,W 4 29.92 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Rathfalla Swift
Apr 12'25 77 525R    A6 T1 1.77 6th 9.5L Ld,Fd 29.97 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Laughil Betty 30.43
Mar 20'25 78 525R    A5 T4 1.79 4444 4th 13L FAw,Outp 29.58 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Father Pat 30.29
Feb 8'25 77 525R    ON1 T1 1.87 6th 15.5L SlAw,CrdRu 29.12 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Berritxu 30.00
Feb 1'25 77 525T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 29.85 -.20 Slow THR Outdoor Beauty *29.65

Black

4 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.76-THR] 2 0 10Ms. Michelle  Dwan (Co. Tipperary.) Ibk.B.(Black Parachute-Borna Aoife).Jun'23BORNA HONEY TPW €40

May 3'25 59 525R    A6 T4 1.88 5544 3rd 14.0L Crd 1,FinWl 29.38 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Charming Mike 30.16
Apr 12'25 59 525R    A6 T5 1.85 5th 10.0L/dis BBlk 1,RnOn 29.63 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Kylenoe Prim
Mar 28'25 59 300T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L RL 16.86 -.10 Slow KKY Borna Silk 16.97
Oct 22'24 59 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L M 29.82 -.20 Slow THR Borna Parachute 29.76

Orange

5 [30.30]
TR: Owner[29.64-LMK] 12 1 10Mr. Declan Costello (Co. Tipperary.) Iwbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Express Wonder).Jan'23BILLYS DREAM TPW €295

May 10'2 71 525R    A7 T3 1.72 4th 3.5L M-W,NvShw 30.06 Sand 4/1 THR Brisk Brindle 30.30
Apr 19'25 72 525R    A6 T3 1.83 5th 11L/hd SlAw,Bmp 1 30.01 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Run For Rum 30.59
Apr 5'25 71 525R    A6 T5 0.00 6th 15.5L/hd 29.73 Sand 3/1 THR Dark Image 30.82
Mar 20'25 71 525R    A6 T6 1.77 4444 3rd 12L Blk 1,RnOn 29.89 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Sammy Jo Honeyb 30.53
Sep 27'24 66 525R    A7 T6 1.32 1111 1st 0.75L Ld 1,ALd 29.44+.20 Fast1/1f LMKIm Back Baby *29.64

Stripes

6 [30.76]
TR: Owner[29.40-KKY] 33 3 52Mr. Thomas  Norton (Co. Kilkenny.) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ninja Penny).Sep'20BLACK DECEMBER TPW €1,425

May 10'2 76 525R    A7 T6 1.90 5th 10.0L EvAw,Crd 1 30.06 Sand 5/2 THR Brisk Brindle 30.76
Apr 4'25 79 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L 17.21 -.10 Slow KKY Vics Molly 17.18
Nov 20'24 80 525R    A7 T6 4.60 6556 5th 6.75L SlAw,NvShw 29.71 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Gortkelly Bono 29.98
Nov 13'24 80 525R    A7 T6 4.55 3211 1st 0.75L ClrRn,FinWl 30.24 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Gortkelly Bono *29.94
Sep 6'23 78 525R    A4 T1 4.48 5442 1st 1.75L LckEP,FinWl 29.60 -.20 Slow 13/2 KKY Scotchrath Value *29.40

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:45
 Grade  

A4
Thurles Park

Tony Hanrahan&Tom Hayes, Rathcoole, Fethard A4 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 529.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A4
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.38]
TR: Owner[29.38-THR] 24 2 43Magics-Red-Army-Syndicate (Thurles) Idkbd.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Cabra Ava).May'22CABRA DUCHESS TPW €995

May 17'2 59 525R    A4 T1 0.00 3rd 1.5L/hd 29.58 Sand 4/1 THR Cabra Cooper 29.69
May 10'2 59 525R    A4 T4 2.07 6th 11.5L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.29 Sand 3/1 THR Dark Image 30.10
Mar 29'25 59 525R    A4 T1 0.00 1st hd 29.94 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Hollyhill Keano *29.74
Mar 8'25 59 525R    A4 T3 1.78 4th 5L/hd Blk 1,Fd 30.11 Sand 2/1 THR Lisdaleen Pearl 30.47
Feb 20'25 59 525R    A6 T3 1.71 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.58 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Bogger Rebecca *29.38

Blue

2 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.47-THR] 10 4 00Mr. Gerard  Everard/Mr. Jack Wilson (Thurl If.B.(Explosive Boy-Monadreen Pearl).May'23LISDALEEN MONA TPW €1,115

May 17'2 61 525R    A6 T3 1.67 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.47 Sand 5/2 THR Gortkelly Shem *29.47
May 3'25 61 525R    A5 T4 1.76 5544 4th 14.0L EvAw,NvShw 29.38 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Kylenoe Bell 30.16
Apr 19'25 61 525R    A5 T1 1.84 5th 7.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.68 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Dark Image 29.97
Mar 29'25 62 525R    A5 T1 1.85 6th 18.0L 29.92 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Taketenfornine 30.98
Mar 8'25 61 525R    A5 T4 1.78 1st 1L FAw,Ld 2 29.69 Sand 5/2 THR Heavens Warrior *29.69

White

3 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-THR] 36 6 86Master. Paddy  Scally/Miss Ava Scally (Co. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Cabra Ava).Oct'21CABRA CAIRO TPW €2,370

May 17'2 63 525R    A4 T1 1.66 2nd 3.5L FAw,EvCh 29.42 Sand 3/1 THR Centenarys Leo 29.66
May 10'2 63 330R    S5 T4 0.00 1st 2L EP,FinWl 18.19 Sand 5/4 THR Private Return *18.19
May 3'25 64 525R    A6 T2 1.70 2223 3rd 2.5L/hd FAw,Outp 29.92 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Rathfalla Swift 29.90
Apr 19'25 64 525R    A6 T5 1.71 6th 7L/hd/hd FAw,Fd 29.81 -.20 Slow 5/2 THR Whizzing Robyn 30.12
Apr 20'24 65 525R    A4 T3 1.66 1122 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 29.52 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Patterdale Ricky 29.42

Black

4 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.50-THR] 11 2 11Take-A-Chance-Four-Syndicate (Littleton) Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Bogger Ophelia).Jul'23CRY TOUGH TPW €715

May 3'25 59 600R    A3 T5 5.50 3366 6th 9.50L FAw,EvCh 33.21 Sand 13/2 LMKFantasy Tuppence 33.87
Apr 26'25 59 600R    A3 T3 5.42 1111 4th 2.5L/hd/hLd 1,EvCh 33.16+.10 Fast 8/1 LMKLucky Lane 33.45
Apr 19'25 59 525R    A5 T5 1.79 4th 5.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.68 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Dark Image 29.83
Apr 5'25 59 525R    A5 T1 1.87 6th 10.0L EvAw,Blk 1 29.60 Sand 5/2 THR Cloneen Alainn 30.30
Mar 20'25 59 570R    A5 T3 4.48 2222 3rd 5.0L A 2nd,Outp 31.89 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Private Faithful 32.04

Orange

5 [29.31]
TR: Owner[29.31-THR] 3 0 12Mr. William  Denn (Co. Tipperary) Ibe.B.(Pestana-Cloneen Valerie).Jul'23WHITEGATE PEST TPW €225

May 3'25 63 525R    A4 T3 1.71 1133 3rd 6.5L LdBS,Outp 29.49 -.20 Slow 2/1 THR Man On Bono 29.74
Mar 26'25 63 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 17.02 -.10 Slow KKY *16.92
Feb 15'25 63 525R    A5 T3 1.82 1111 2nd 1L Ld 4,EvCh 29.44 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR The Other Robyn 29.31
Feb 1'25 63 525R    ON2 T2 1.88 2nd hd EvAw,FinWl 29.81 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Centenarys Leo 29.62
Oct 29'24 63 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L 30.07 -.20 Slow THR Cloneen Alainn 30.22

Stripes

6 [29.31]
TR: Owner[29.31-THR] 9 0 23Mr. Christy Fitzpatrick (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.D.(Serene Ace-Saleen Willow).Apr'23SHAHBAZ TPW €300

May 17'2 68 525R    A4 T5 0.00 6th 11.0L/hd/ 29.58 Sand 4/1 THR Cabra Cooper 30.37
May 10'2 68 525R    A4 T6 1.74 2nd 3.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.07 Sand 4/1 THR Foxwood Macgow 29.31
Apr 26'25 69 525R    A3 T5 1.96 6th 12.5L SlAw,Crd 2 29.26 Sand 5/1 THR Priceless Hero 30.13
Apr 19'25 69 525R    A3 T5 1.81 4th 5.5L EvAw,Outp 29.41 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Russcon Eddie 29.59
Apr 12'25 69 525R    A3 T6 1.81 2nd 5L EvAw,RnOn 29.23 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Borna Thyme 29.38

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


